November 1 1962
by the department for whom the |thorized to vnl:(-r lnw'u.cu!x‘txu('t with
work was performed; therefore be it |the Sterling Secret Service for uni-
Resolved, That the sald Contract be | form guard service at l,lm‘ varlcus
and 1s hereby accepted. projects s nnl,lh'uu in Lh.c foregoing
Adopted as follows: communication for a period of one
Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley, [ year from November 19, 1962, subject

Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Wierzbickl
and President Carey—17.
Nays—Nomne.

Detrolt Housing Commission
November 8, 1962.
Honorable Common Council:
Re: All Projects—Armed Guard Ser-
vice Award of Contract

Gentlemen—In response to an ad-

vertisement for bids for furnishing
armed guard protection as needed at
our various projects, the following
bids based on hourly rates were re-
ceived:

Michigan Industrial Police, $1.75
per hour.

Sterling Secret Service, $1.75, per
hour.

Banks & Fritz, Inc., $1.80, per hour.

Spartan Security Service Company,
$1.87, per hour.

Employers Guard Service, Inc.,
$1.90, per hour.

Earl Puryear, $1.90, per hour.

Watts & Whelan, $1.94, per hour.

Dawn Patrol, $2.00 per hour.

Associated Police Service, $2.00,
per hour.

William J. Burns International
Detective Agency, Inc., $2.30, per hour.

Of the two bids submitted at $1.75
per hour, the one from Michigan
Industrial Police was not acceptable
since the bid bond which was re-
quired did not accompany the bid.

Our investigation of Sterling Secret
Service discloses that they have satis-
factorily performed for McLouth Steel,
Detroit Bank and Trust Company and
Kasle Steel and Aluminum Company.
They have, at the present time, fifty-
nine (59) full-time empolyees and
twelve (12) part-time employees. They
have serviced some of their present
clients up to twenty (20) years, and
the quality of their service is high-
ly recommended.

We, therefore, recommend award of
the contract for armed guard service
to our various projects to the Sterling
Secret, Service for a ome-year period
beginning November 19, 1962, through
November 18, 1963, subject to mutual
extension of the contract on ac-
ceptable terms at that time. Approval
of your Honorable Body is respect-
fully requested. Since the curent
contract expires November 18, 1962,
we respectfully request waiver of
reconsideration.

Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT D. KNOX,
Director-Secretary.
Approved :

G. J. SAAM,
Deputy Controller,
By Ccuncilman Wierzbicki:
Resolved, That the Detroit Housing
Commission be and it is hereby au-

to mutual extension of a contract of
acceptable terms atb that time.

On mction of Councilman Connor
the matter was referred back to Com-
mittee of the Whole.

Department of Public Works
November 1, 1962,
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—We are returning here-
with the petition of the Roman
Catholic Archdiocese of Detroit, No.
835, requesting the vacation of the
east-west public alley, west of Eureka
Avenue between Davison Avenue and
Luce Avenue. The vacation of said
alley was approved by the City Plan
Commission with the recommenda-
tion that sufficient land be dedicated
for a new alley outlet into Eureka
Avenue. The petition was then re-
ferred to this office by your Commit-
tee of the Whole for investigation
and report.

We wish to advise that our investi.
gations are completed.

As per our directive, the petitioner
paid into the City Treasury, the sum
of $246.13, Receipt No. B-19030,
credited to the Street Maintenance
Division Fund Code No. 143-6241, said
amount being the original cost of
paving the west one-half of Eureka
Avenue at the intersection of the al-
ley to be vacated.

The petitioner also deposited with
the Permit Division of the Depart-
ment of Public Works, the sum of
$1,500.00, Receipt No. GR-8528, said
amount being the estimated cost of
removing the paved alley return, con-
structing new curb and walk, back-
filling where necessary, constructing a
new alley return, removing one tree,
stoning and grading the newly deeded
alley, west of Eureka Avenue, north
of Luce Avenue.

Proper provisions are incorporated
into the vacating resoltuion protect-
ing the City’s interests in the sewer
located in the alley to be vacated.

We are in receipt of a Quit Claim
Deed whereby the petitioner dedicates
land to be used for alley purposes in
accordance with the City Plan Com-
mission’s recommendation. Said deed
was approved as to form and execu-
tion by the Corporation Counsel and
as to description by the City Engineer
and is attached hereto for Your Hon-
orable Body's acceptance.

All other City departments and
privately owned utility companies re-
ported that they will be unaffected
by the vacation of said alley or that
they have reached satisfactory agree-
ments with the petitioner regarding
their installations therein.

We recommend the adoption of the




\.(‘\-clllb"r 13 2585

1962

resolution.
att uch(‘.ng‘:;')e ctfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner,
n Brickley:
BY coullcélnrlf}inw all of the east-west
Vley, 20 feet wide, west of
publ ¢ ?\venue between Davison Ave-
purek® 7T uce Avenue, which was
pue 80 Tihe City of Detroit on
deeded 21, 1922, being in fact the
wbru&% 00 feet of Lot 19 of Block
south M e'(;hall'ics Park being Johm M.
14 of s subdivision of part of Frac-
DWYeT & ction 17 and 18, T. 1 S, R.
gonal Bt corded in Liber 26, Bage
12 Ei'>1a,ts, wayne County Records, be
1‘2{ the same is hereby vacated as
e ublic alley to become a part and
% pce1 of the adjoining property sub-
pa.rt to the following provisions:
je%rovided, That by reason of the
acation of the above-described alley,
Zhe city of Detroit does not waive any
rights to the sewer located therein
and at all times shall h?,ve the right
to enter upon the premises, if found
necessary, on account of said sewer to
repair, alter, or service same; and
further
Provided, That if a building is to
be constructed over said sewer, the
sewer shall be replaced with cast iron
pipes of the same size, rerouted or
enclosed in 6 inches of Class “A’” con-
crete, or in lieu of the above, such
work shall be done as will be speci-
fied by the City Engineer, all of the
work mentioned to be done under
the supervision and inspection of the
Department of Public Works and all
costs entailed, to be borne by the
petitioner, their successors, or as-
signs; and further
Provided, That no buildings shall
be constructed over said sewer with-
out the prior approval of such build-
ing construction by the City Engineer
and the Department of Buildings and
Safety Engineering; and further
Provided, That in the event that
the sewer located in said alley, if
built upon, shall break causing dam-
age to any comstruction above, the
petitioner and their assigns, by ac-
ceptance of the permit for building
over said sewer, waive all claims for
damages to such construction and
agree to pay all costs incident to the
;;pair of said broken sewer; and fur-
er
Resolved, That the Quit Claim Deed
of the Archdiocese of Detroit to the
City of Detroit deeding land for alley
Purposes, said land being described
3% the south 18.00 feet of the north
ch£0 feet of Lot 21, Block 14, Me-
b nics Park, being John M. Dwyer's
Ubdivision of part of Fractional Sec-
r"ns 17 and 18, T, 1 8., R. 12 E,, as
vg:‘Orded in Liber 26, Page 1 of Plats,
san{'é”e County Records, be and the
Is hereby accepted.
9 ted as follows:
coneaS~Councllmen Beck, Brickley,
nor, Patrick, Ravitz, Wierzbicki
and President, Carey—1,
Nays—None,

——
——————

—_——
———

Department of Public Works

November 7, o
Honorable Common Councll':7 ik

Gentlemen We are submitting a
contract between the Department of
Public Works, City of Detroit, and
the Munn Contracting Company for
landfill privileges in Taylor Township,
Wayne County, Michigan.

It has been approved by the Cor-
poration Counsel’s Office as to form
and execution.

May we have your approval and
confirmation of this contract.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
By Councilman Ravitz:

Resolved, That contract with Munn
Contracting Co., for landfill privileges
in Taylor Township, referred to in the
foregoing communication, be and the
same is hereby approved and con-
firmed.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Wierzbicki
and President Carey—17.

Nays—None.

Department Of Public Works
November 1, 1962.
Honorable Common Council:
RE: Contract, PW-3188
Recapping, Davison from Riopelle
to Jos. Campau
Contractor, Detroit Asphalt Pav-
ing Company

Total Amount Accepted Proposal,
$44,921.61.

Previously Issued Changes, $0.00.

Reconciling Contract Changes,
$1,878.43.

Final Adjusted Contract Price, $46,-
800.04.

The above Contract is on a munit
price basis, with estimated quantities
of the various items of work stated
in. the Proposal. Subsequent to the
award, Contract Changes were issued
in the net amount showm above.

After the work was completed and
final field measurements taken, the
actual quantities of the various items
of work performed resulted in a mnet
difference as shown in the Reconcil-
ing Contract Change.

It is respectfully requested that the
increased cost as shown by the Re-
conciling Change be approved and
that the Controller be authorized to
honor vouchers based on the Final
Adjusted Contract Price.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
Approved :

G. J. SAAM,
Deputy Controller,

By Councilman Wierzbicki:
Resolved, That the “Final Adjusted
Contract Price” on the above .Ooun-
tract be and is hereby approved; and
) ther
beR/ttsolf\}g‘d, e’I‘hAaJt the Controller be



